
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 5/6/2013 5/17/2013-

5/17/2013 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

             9  584.50 05/16/2013 172834 SURFACE

             9  346.00 05/16/2013 172834A SURFACE

             9  815.00 05/16/2013 172835 SURFACE

             9  602.00 05/16/2013 172835A SURFACE

 2,347.50ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         71945  9.43 05/16/2013 54378/F CEMENT ROOF SUPPLIES

-5.84 05/16/2013 54412/F CREDIT FOR PO#71957

 3.59DG HARDWARE Total

      130 ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY INC

         75477  4,486.75 05/16/2013 12456 ZEBRA PRINTER BUNDLE

 4,486.75ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY INC Total

      137 ASSOCIATION OF FINANCIAL

 30.00 05/09/2013 050113JG 2013/2014  MEMBERSHIP

 30.00ASSOCIATION OF FINANCIAL Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 05/17/2013 ACAN130517121104HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 05/17/2013 ACAN130517121104IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 05/17/2013 ACAN130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 151.97 05/17/2013 ACAN130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 05/17/2013 ADIS130517121104FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 05/17/2013 ADIS130517121104FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 163.33 05/17/2013 ADIS130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 109.67 05/17/2013 ADIS130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 05/17/2013 AHIC130517121104FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 16.20 05/17/2013 AHIC130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 103.24 05/17/2013 AHIC130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 05/17/2013 APAC130517121104FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 05/17/2013 APAC130517121104FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 123.44 05/17/2013 APAC130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 36.18 05/17/2013 APAC130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 13.57 05/17/2013 ASPE130517121104FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 05/17/2013 ASPE130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 81.36 05/17/2013 ASPE130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 42.48 05/17/2013 AVOL130517121104FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 136.94 05/17/2013 AVOL130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 05/17/2013 AVOL130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,357.64AFLAC Total

      147 CHRIS AISTON

 84.04 05/09/2013 561580 LUNCH HAUSER GROUP

 84.04CHRIS AISTON Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         75839  360.63 05/16/2013 144000-1020 QUARTERLY CHRG MAY-JUL 13

         75839  123.75 05/16/2013 24696-1035 QRTY CHARGES MAY - JUL 13

         75839  137.83 05/16/2013 46090-1151 MONTHLY MAY 2013

 182.67 05/16/2013 SI-382158 LABOR ELECTRIC ROOM

 804.88ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         68107  98,329.86 05/16/2013 62014 SVC 2-18 TO 4-14-13

 98,329.86ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total

      167 ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC

 300.00 05/16/2013 91147 SWEEPING SVC APRIL 2013

 700.00 05/16/2013 91148 SWEEPING SVC APRIL 2013

 2,640.00 05/16/2013 91149 SWEEPING SVC APRIL 2013

 3,640.00ALLIANCE SWEEPING SERVICE INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

-300.00 05/17/2013 89179 CREDIT RETURN

-300.00 05/17/2013 89179 RETURN WATER PUMP

         75527  133.76 05/17/2013 89767 MISC FLEET DEPT RO 47677

         75733  77.36 05/17/2013 89776 MISC FLEET DEPT

         75787  275.20 05/17/2013 89781 INVENTORY ITEMS

-113.68AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      210 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC

 628.00 05/16/2013 1160-13-14 APWA YEARLY MEMBERSHIP

 628.00AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      233 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

 940.00 05/16/2013 058728-1323 2013 PLANNING SUBSCRIPTION

 940.00AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         72319  13,041.86 05/16/2013 13084 MEADOW/THORNHILL

 13,041.86ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      252 MARK ARENSMEIER

 270.00 05/09/2013 042913 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 270.00MARK ARENSMEIER Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         72059  5,223.13 05/16/2013 1330201305 MONTHLY POSTAGE APRIL 2013

         72059  1,923.56 05/16/2013 14825 MONTHLY PRINTING APRIL 2013

 7,146.69ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         75226  75.20 05/09/2013 22465 WINTER HOOD SHERPA SHOULDER

         75453  55.50 05/16/2013 22475 INVENTORY ITEMS SCREWDRIVER

 130.70ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 19.70 05/09/2013 050313JC JOSEPH CICCI

 19.70 05/09/2013 050613SH STEVE HUFFMAN

 39.00 05/09/2013 050713CB CRAIG BAHE POLICE DEPT

 19.70 05/09/2013 050713CB-A CECILE BENSON

 10.00 05/16/2013 051513SW S WITT

 108.10ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 45.00 05/16/2013 050513 VLAN 248 SVC 56 TO 6-5-13

 45.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,328.94 05/16/2013 5441980209 MONTHLY BILLING MAY-JUN 13

 1,328.94AT&T Total

      294 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS SERVICE

         74906  3,700.00 05/16/2013 I-1670 PHYSICAL INVENTORY SERVICES
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 3,700.00AUTOMOTIVE PARTS SERVICE Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         75489  288.00 05/09/2013 22690 NRTH BAY DOOR REPAIR

         75066  945.95 05/16/2013 22742 SERVICE PECK SUB STATION

 1,233.95AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 77.00 05/16/2013 7000656202 MEMBERSHIP P MARSCHINKE

 77.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         71929  7,245.21 05/09/2013 043013 LEAD BILLING FY 12/13

 7,245.21CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      322 BATAVIA MOOSE LODGE #682

 120.00 05/16/2013 052313 OFFICER OF THE YR BANQUET

 120.00BATAVIA MOOSE LODGE #682 Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         75512  377.57 05/16/2013 9015175661 MISC CHEMICALS

 451.85 05/16/2013 9909708307 MONTHLY RENTAL

 829.42AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      343 BENESYST

         75674  1,010.79 05/16/2013 0513152 FLEX ADMIN SERVICES MAY 2013

 1,010.79BENESYST Total

      348 ED BESSNER

 35.00 05/09/2013 043013 MONTHLY INTERNET APRIL 2013

 35.00ED BESSNER Total

      403 KEVIN BUCH

 62.00 05/09/2013 042913 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 62.00KEVIN BUCH Total

      429 SEDGWICK CLAIMS

         75676  500.00 05/09/2013 B1012753 UNEMPLOYMENT ADMIN SERVICES

 500.00SEDGWICK CLAIMS Total

      434 CAPITOL INFORMATION GROUP INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 89.00 05/16/2013 SBQ3R04 RENEWAL YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION

 89.00CAPITOL INFORMATION GROUP INC Total

      442 CLIFF CARRIGNAN

 35.00 05/09/2013 042813 MONTHLY INTERNET APRIL 2013

 35.00CLIFF CARRIGNAN Total

      459 CASTLE PARTY RENTALS LLC

         75220  239.00 05/16/2013 89432 TENT RENTAL ARBOR DAY

 239.00CASTLE PARTY RENTALS LLC Total

      471 MIKE CEDERGREN

 94.90 05/16/2013 042913 SAFETY BOOTS

 94.90MIKE CEDERGREN Total

      480 CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC

 140.00 05/16/2013 115856 TOWING POLICE DEPT

 140.00CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR INC Total

      507 DAVID CHMELAR

 289.00 05/09/2013 042913 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 289.00DAVID CHMELAR Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         71907  41.69 05/16/2013 344590566 FLEET DEPT UNIFORM CLEANING

 41.69CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

         75594  24,040.50 05/16/2013 6342712 MOSQUITO SERVICE JUNE 2013

 24,040.50CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      555 COM ED

 431.62 05/09/2013 7646169018 MAY 22 2013 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

 431.62COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 11.85 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104ED   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 129.85 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 5.00 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 48.46 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.77 05/17/2013 CCCA130517121104PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 243.93COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         75488  617.14 05/16/2013 BW51354 MISC ITEMS

 617.14CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 19.16 05/09/2013 042513FD MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2013

 12.78 05/09/2013 042713PW MONTHLY BILLING PUBLIC WORKS

 31.94COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      577 HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

         75473  959.00 05/16/2013 52730604 HP ELITE PAD

         75480  4,457.77 05/16/2013 52743853 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

 5,416.77HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY Total

      620 CRAINS CHICAGO BUSINESS

 97.95 05/09/2013 37845041 PURCHASING MEMEBERSHIP

 97.95CRAINS CHICAGO BUSINESS Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         71915  862.65 05/16/2013 130086 MISC REPAIR DUMP TRUCK GATE

 862.65CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      649 CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES

         75515  1,250.00 05/09/2013 114 SERVICES PATCH 1218 E MAIN ST

 1,250.00CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES Total

      652 LINAS DARGIS

 54.90 05/09/2013 052013 LUNCH EXPENSE ECSO1 CERT

 54.90LINAS DARGIS Total

      664 THE DEALMAKERS

 294.00 05/09/2013 072613 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 2013/14

 294.00THE DEALMAKERS Total

      675 DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC

         75503  4,657.50 05/16/2013 15380 STRUCTURAL EXAMS 200 DEVEREAUX
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 4,657.50DELTA MOBILE TESTING INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         72321  3,624.00 05/16/2013 1148 LINE CLEARING ELECTRIC DEPT

 3,624.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

 300.00 05/16/2013 121058 SVC WEST SIDE GARAGE

 300.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         75342  695.00 05/16/2013 6520766 SOIL PIPE CUTTER

 695.00HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      778 E J EQUIPMENT INC

         75390  12,000.00 05/09/2013 EJ7028-03 RENTAL OF VACTOR APRIL 2013

 12,000.00E J EQUIPMENT INC Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 22.61 05/09/2013 2-257-94113 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 22.61FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      861 LISA FERGUSON

 27.60 05/09/2013 051413 LUNCH EXPENSE

 27.60LISA FERGUSON Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 199.82 05/17/2013 FP1%130517121104FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 626.45 05/17/2013 FRP2130517121104FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 14,886.24 05/17/2013 FRPN130517121104FD   0 Fire Pension

 15,712.51FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         75079  840.00 05/16/2013 759496 HYDROTEST BREATHING AIR TANKS

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 760929 QRTLY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761077 QRTY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761082 QRTY CHARGES MAY - JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761109 QRTLY CHARGES MAY - JUL 13

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761110 QTRLY CHARGES MAY - JUL 13

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761117 QRTLY CHARGES MAY-JUL 13

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761118 QRTLY CHARGES MAY - JUL 2013
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761182 QRTY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761183 QRTLY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761184 QRTLY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

         75829  114.00 05/16/2013 761185 QRTLY CHARGES MAY-JUL 2013

 2,094.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         75262  6,700.00 05/16/2013 CLIP142626 MOWING SERVICES

 6,700.00FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      932 CIT

         71911  213.34 05/16/2013 16092074 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 213.34CIT Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         71964  567.40 05/16/2013 000569293 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         71964  157.90 05/16/2013 000572847 DOUBLE RIFLE CASE

         75543  809.80 05/16/2013 000582697 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75543  42.29 05/16/2013 000583599 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 1,577.39GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      952 JERRY GATLIN

 21.30 05/09/2013 051713 LUNCH EXPENSE SEMINAR

 21.30JERRY GATLIN Total

      986 GOODYS

 116.15 05/09/2013 043013 OT MEALS WTR AND WASTEWTR

 116.15GOODYS Total

      988 GORSKI & GOOD

 4,780.33 05/09/2013 22397 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 1,220.00 05/09/2013 22398 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

         72187  1,943.47 05/09/2013 22399 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 1,420.00 05/09/2013 22400 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 360.00 05/09/2013 22401 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

         72187  3,905.72 05/09/2013 22402 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 760.00 05/09/2013 22403 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 120.00 05/09/2013 22404 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 940.00 05/09/2013 22405 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 1,000.00 05/09/2013 22406 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 180.00 05/09/2013 22407 LEGAL SERVICES APRIL 2013

 16,629.52GORSKI & GOOD Total

     1001 SCOTT GRAY

 540.28 05/09/2013 050513 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 540.28SCOTT GRAY Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 43,875.00 05/09/2013 VCCGRE0313 HOTEL TAX MARCH 2013

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,320.00 05/17/2013 UNF 130517121104FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,320.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         74211  201.61 05/16/2013 2021 STORAGE UNIT RENTAL

 201.61HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

 89.55 05/09/2013 311600270000 ANNUAL INVENTORY LUNCH

         75546  34.87 05/09/2013 312110838000 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         75656  479.94 05/09/2013 312620968000 3" TABLETS

         75690  36.61 05/09/2013 312622035000 CAKE FOR NEW MAYOR

         75729  84.72 05/16/2013 312824771000 WELLNESS VENDING MACHINE

         75845  799.97 05/16/2013 313437411000 VIZIO LED TV

         75861  62.43 05/16/2013 313437960000 COFFEE/FILTERS

 1,588.09HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1107 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         75198  147.98 05/09/2013 28123503 GARDEN HOSE REEL

 147.98HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1117 JOHN HUVER

 140.00 05/09/2013 042813 BOOT REIMBURSMENT

 140.00JOHN HUVER Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 131.54 05/17/2013 UNE 130517121104PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 539.03 05/17/2013 UNEW130517121104PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 670.57IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 2,032.05 05/09/2013 4556360207 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

 2,032.05AT&T Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 114.92 05/17/2013 A4PC130517121104PD   0 401 A employee deduction - %

 147.32 05/17/2013 C401130517121104CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 376.56 05/17/2013 C401130517121104CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 133.83 05/17/2013 C401130517121104ED   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 341.09 05/17/2013 C401130517121104FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 504.54 05/17/2013 C401130517121104FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 219.16 05/17/2013 C401130517121104HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 366.66 05/17/2013 C401130517121104IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 654.56 05/17/2013 C401130517121104PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 679.53 05/17/2013 C401130517121104PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 147.32 05/17/2013 E401130517121104CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 376.56 05/17/2013 E401130517121104CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 133.83 05/17/2013 E401130517121104ED   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 341.09 05/17/2013 E401130517121104FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 532.50 05/17/2013 E401130517121104FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 219.16 05/17/2013 E401130517121104HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 366.66 05/17/2013 E401130517121104IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 654.56 05/17/2013 E401130517121104PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 651.57 05/17/2013 E401130517121104PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,035.00 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 150.00 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 2,128.84 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,773.08 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 850.00 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,538.69 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,293.47 05/17/2013 ICMA130517121104PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 410.87 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 234.83 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 109.97 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104ED   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,306.01 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 655.45 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent
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 601.67 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 904.70 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,124.84 05/17/2013 ICMP130517121104PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 05/17/2013 ROTH130517121104FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 05/17/2013 ROTH130517121104HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 350.00 05/17/2013 ROTH130517121104PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 733.67 05/17/2013 ROTH130517121104PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 05/17/2013 RTHA130517121104CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 05/17/2013 RTHA130517121104FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 05/17/2013 RTHA130517121104HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,325.94 05/17/2013 RTHA130517121104IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,326.92 05/17/2013 RTHA130517121104PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 37,122.67ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1153 ILCMA

 414.25 05/16/2013 051513 ILCMA ANNUAL DUES

 414.25ILCMA Total

     1155 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 375.00 05/09/2013 FO-1330046 SAFETY CLASS KCHRISTENSEN

 375.00ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1163 ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM

 40.00 05/09/2013 051613 LUNCH MEETING MAY 16 2013

 40.00ILLINOIS FOX VALLEY SHRM Total

     1165 IL DIVISION IAI

 80.00 05/16/2013 00142 CONFERENCE MAY 2013

 80.00IL DIVISION IAI Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         75394  1,118.80 05/16/2013 IN46309 XEROGRAPHIC BOND WHITE PAPER

 1,118.80ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1197 ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF

 110.00 05/16/2013 050913NACM IFSAP MEMEBERSHIP

 110.00ILLINOIS FIRE SERVICE ADM PROF Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 2,859,229.75 05/14/2013 051413 IMEA APRIL ELECTRIC BILL 2013
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 2,859,229.75ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1222 INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES

         75416  2,228.95 05/16/2013 023457 FRANCINE FOXES

 2,228.95INGERSOLL & ASSOCIATES Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         75474  45.26 05/16/2013 1100311199 LOGITECH WIRELESS COMBO

         75491  76.04 05/16/2013 1100312173 NOTEBOOK BATTERY

 121.30INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1255 IPAC

 125.00 05/09/2013 050113 2013/14 MEMBERSHIP DUES

 125.00IPAC Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 337.50 05/09/2013 050713 LEGAL SERVICES MAR/APR 13

 150.00 05/09/2013 050713A LIEN LAPPIN

 487.50JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1309 J&S NEWPORT ENT LP

 4.69 05/09/2013 050313 PRISONER FOOD MEALS SEPT 2012

 4.69J&S NEWPORT ENT LP Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 96.00 05/16/2013 296100 2013K035557,58,59

 96.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1333 KANE GRAPHICAL CORP

         75418  23.78 05/16/2013 INV1132467 NAME BADGES

 23.78KANE GRAPHICAL CORP Total

     1335 KANE COUNTY TREASURER

 11,501.43 05/17/2013 0931300010-13 PROPERTY TAXES 1ST INSTALLMENT

 11,501.43KANE COUNTY TREASURER Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 120.31 05/09/2013 042313A

 120.31SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1360 DAVE KETELSON
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 27.60 05/09/2013 051413 LUNCH EXPENSES

 27.60DAVE KETELSON Total

     1374 ST CHARLES KIWANIS

         75691  137.00 05/09/2013 040113BT APRIL-JUNE MEMBERSHIP

 137.00ST CHARLES KIWANIS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         72051  116.10 05/16/2013 8789 REPORT NOTICES

 116.10WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         75360  2,075.00 05/16/2013 127914 GENERATOR COVER AND GENERATOR

 2,075.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         71955  7.12 05/16/2013 02106 MISC SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         72153  420.37 05/16/2013 02388 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 427.49LOWES Total

     1525 JIM MARTIN

 35.00 05/09/2013 043013 MONTHLY INTERNET  APRIL 2013

 35.00JIM MARTIN Total

     1526 DON MARSCHKE

 135.00 05/09/2013 050513 BOOT ALLOWANCE

 135.00DON MARSCHKE Total

     1548 TIM MASINICK

 289.00 05/09/2013 042913 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 289.00TIM MASINICK Total

     1564 MICHAEL MCCOWAN

 123.63 05/16/2013 042113 FUEL REIMB 4-21 TO 4-25-13

 123.63MICHAEL MCCOWAN Total

     1567 BRIDGET MCCOWAN

 54.90 05/09/2013 052013 LUNCH EXPENSE ECSO1 CERT

 54.90BRIDGET MCCOWAN Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC
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         75347  49.90 05/09/2013 01316766 PLASTIC TRASH BUCKET

 49.90MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1573 NANCY MCFARLAND

 30.51 05/09/2013 050213 CPA ACADEMY EXPENSES

 30.51NANCY MCFARLAND Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         72373  1,234.00 05/16/2013 659483 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE

 1,234.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 880.00 05/17/2013 UNP 130517121104PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 05/17/2013 UNPS130517121104PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         72348  730.00 05/16/2013 704133955 13TH AND HOWARD ST

 730.00MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         75500  934.32 05/16/2013 0003247052 HP ELITE BOOK 8470P

         74620  51.87 05/16/2013 0003248753 RAM MOUNTING SYSTEM

 986.19MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         71903  46.92 05/16/2013 393017 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75554  269.50 05/16/2013 394083 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         75554  739.55 05/16/2013 394257 MISC FLEET DEPT RO 47654

 1,055.97NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1701 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION

 25.00 05/16/2013 050913PS ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP PSUHR

 25.00ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 05/17/2013 NCP2130517121104PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 05/17/2013 NCP2130517121104PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1745 NICOR
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 23.64 05/16/2013 0847 6 MAY 6 2013 SVC 03/05/13-5/6/13

 94.53 05/16/2013 100 1 MAY 9 2013 SVC 4-9 TO 5-9-13

 33.35 05/16/2013 1000 3 MAY 6 2013 SVC 4/5/13-5/6/13

 65.93 05/09/2013 1000 9 APR 29 2013 1407 PRARIE ST

 24.63 05/16/2013 1745 SVC 4-4 TO 5-6-13

 32.93 05/09/2013 4625 3 MAY 3 2013 2602 WOODWARD DR

 275.01NICOR Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         75201  604.24 05/16/2013 320724 MISC LAB DEPT SUPPLIES

         75201  609.64 05/16/2013 320725 MISC LAB DEPT SUPPLIES

 1,213.88NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1765 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS

         75663  12,603.00 05/09/2013 027346 YEARLY BILLING 2013/14

 12,603.00NEW WORLD SYSTEMS Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 1,776.92 05/16/2013 051513 S MUENZ

 1,776.92OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

 658.43 05/09/2013 1311674-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS 71968

         71968  296.83 05/09/2013 1312091-IN MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 241.89 05/16/2013 1313143-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS 71968

-25.90 05/16/2013 1314643-CM RETURN INVOICE 67717

 1,171.25RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         75430  669.65 05/16/2013 189356 XEROX INK CARTRIDGES

 669.65PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         75555  6,938.75 05/09/2013 TM35105 FLEET DEPT VEH 1920

 6,938.75PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1822 PDC LABORATORIES INC

 35.00 05/16/2013 738373S TESTING

 35.00PDC LABORATORIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY
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         74205  67,880.00 05/09/2013 2013-3663 EAB REMOVAL PROGRAM

 67,880.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 874.72 05/17/2013 PLP2130517121104PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,252.31 05/17/2013 PLPN130517121104PD   0 Police Pension

 17,127.03POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 05/17/2013 PPLS130517121104CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 43.70 05/17/2013 PPLS130517121104FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 145.33 05/17/2013 PPLS130517121104PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 196.39LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/17/2013 POPT130517121104FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         71917  117.04 05/16/2013 223001-0413 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

         75436  23.55 05/16/2013 I-78966-1 GASKET

 140.59RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1957 REAL WHEELS

         75431  305.49 05/16/2013 179377 MISC SUPPLIES

 305.49REAL WHEELS Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         72157  151.00 05/09/2013 447546 TRUCK TESTING

 151.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

         71918  153.00 05/16/2013 640009065 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 153.00POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         75456  65.95 05/17/2013 1902548388 TWO TONE VEST

         75456  52.34 05/17/2013 1902548423 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75456  180.07 05/17/2013 1902548473 INVENTORY ITEMS

 298.36SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total
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     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 3,006.84 05/09/2013 050113 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

 3,006.84SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2110 2ND WIND EXERCISE EQUIPMENT

         75189  3,348.00 05/16/2013 022021663 PRECOR 956 TREADMILL

 3,348.002ND WIND EXERCISE EQUIPMENT Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         74234  441.00 05/16/2013 4823 SERVICE 100 ILLINOIS AVE

         75583  1,516.73 05/16/2013 S46890 SERVICE CENTURY STATIONS

         75583  1,516.73 05/16/2013 S46890 SERVICE CENTURY STATIONS

         75583 -1,516.73 05/16/2013 S46890 SERVICE CENTURY STATIONS

         75583 -1,516.73 05/16/2013 S46890 SERVICE CENTURY STATIONS

 441.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         72161  591.60 05/16/2013 8680-9 PAINT

 591.60SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         72323  5,418.00 05/16/2013 1647 LINE CLEARING ELECTRIC DEPT

         73871  2,000.00 05/16/2013 1648 EAB PHASE II REMOVALS

 7,418.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2175 ISABEL SODERLIND

 8.53 05/09/2013 043013 PETTY CASH CONSTRUCTION SVC

 106.70 05/09/2013 043013A PETTY CASH ENV SERVICES

 52.00 05/16/2013 043013B PETTY CASH

 167.23ISABEL SODERLIND Total

     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         73762  288.80 05/09/2013 87003 TRANSCRIPT

 288.80SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         75099  6,857.55 05/16/2013 40210A TRFC SGNL MAINT JAN-MAR

 6,857.55STATE TREASURER Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 279.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104FD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE
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 349.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104FN   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 70.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104HR   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 115.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104IS   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 294.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104PD   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 215.50 05/17/2013 COR1130517121104PW   0 CORE 1500 Medical EE

 194.40 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104ED   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,462.08 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104FD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 231.87 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104FN   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 345.02 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104IS   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 1,905.73 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104PD   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 4,761.36 05/17/2013 COR5130517121104PW   0 CityMed PreTax BuyUp 500 EE

 124.57 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104CA   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 1,086.86 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104CD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,200.54 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104FD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 689.60 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104FN   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 234.98 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104HR   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 508.92 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104IS   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,206.15 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104PD   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 3,598.51 05/17/2013 CORE130517121104PW   0 Medical BuyUp 750 EE

 7.91 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104CA   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 52.06 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104CD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 4.60 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104ED   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 272.81 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104FD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 67.15 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104FN   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 20.42 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104HR   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 56.66 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104IS   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 286.61 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104PD   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 417.04 05/17/2013 DELE130517121104PW   0 City Dental Plan Pre - Tax EE

 0.12 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104CA   0 Dependent Life - Child

 3.22 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104CD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 12.09 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104FD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 2.42 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104FN   0 Dependent Life - Child

 0.92 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104HR   0 Dependent Life - Child

 1.61 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104IS   0 Dependent Life - Child

 10.24 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104PD   0 Dependent Life - Child

 11.39 05/17/2013 DLCH130517121104PW   0 Dependent Life - Child

 45.42 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104CD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 7.25 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104ED   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 86.85 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104FD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid
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 40.38 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104FN   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 13.58 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104HR   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 10.53 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104IS   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 82.40 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104PD   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 142.71 05/17/2013 ESLE130517121104PW   0 Dep Life Spouse - EE Paid

 73.80 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104CD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 3.62 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104ED   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 609.37 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104FD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 99.55 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104FN   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 24.19 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104HR   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 45.17 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104IS   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 514.71 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104PD   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 696.35 05/17/2013 ESLR130517121104PW   0 Supplemental Life - EE Pd

 26,598.74CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 125.00 05/16/2013 7772 COUNTY UPDATE LUNCHEON

 125.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

         75710  13,113.00 05/09/2013 801 DONATION 4TH JULY FIREWORKS

 13,113.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2220 ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST

 4,804.58 05/09/2013 2009RP014A CLOSED REVENUE ACCT 2009PR014

 4,804.58ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 63.23 05/16/2013 3313106561513 SVC 4-2 TO 5-1-13

 80.00 05/16/2013 3313106721513 SVC 4-2 TO 5-1-13

 58.95 05/16/2013 3313106802513 SVC 4-2 TO 5-1-13

 232.04 05/16/2013 4609225600513

 3,071.24 05/16/2013 4609225780513 SVC 4-2 TO 5-2-13

 3,505.46CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         71906  554.04 05/09/2013 366750 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         72070  56.04 05/09/2013 366761 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         72524  15.58 05/09/2013 366768 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES PURCH

         72090  136.39 05/16/2013 366779 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E
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         72090  17.98 05/16/2013 366803 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

 6.28 05/16/2013 366834 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         72070  232.86 05/16/2013 366885 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

 111.98 05/16/2013 366947 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE

         72315  41.33 05/16/2013 367028 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY ADMN

 1,172.48SOURCE ONE Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         71980  47.99 05/16/2013 I1014949 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  235.68 05/16/2013 I1016138 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         75565  181.74 05/16/2013 I1016253 MISC POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 465.41STREICHERS Total

     2268 SUNBELT RENTALS INC

         75056  1,235.00 05/16/2013 39363209-001 SCRUBBER RENTAL

 1,235.00SUNBELT RENTALS INC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         71921  42.06 05/16/2013 AG33611 MISC FLEET DEPT

 42.06TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 141.50 05/17/2013 UNT 130517121104CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 118.50 05/17/2013 UNT 130517121104FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,095.00 05/17/2013 UNT 130517121104PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,355.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         75238  13.43 05/16/2013 2-231671 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75299  49.74 05/16/2013 2-231689 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75316  33.52 05/09/2013 2-232299 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71922  408.08 05/09/2013 4177-0413 MONTHLY BILLING FLEET APRIL 13

 504.77THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 05/17/2013 0000005851305171211040 VA Child Support Amount 1

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 35.00 05/16/2013 051413 MONTHLY INTERNET MAY 2013
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 35.00WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

 900.00 05/09/2013 331437 BACK/LIFT EDUCATION CLASS

 900.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2383 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

 4,000.00 05/09/2013 6116619-0513 POSTAGE METER REIBURSEMENT

 4,000.00UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

 15.85 05/09/2013 IN219213 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 144.85 05/09/2013 IN219214 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 147.75 05/09/2013 IN219286 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 25.90 05/09/2013 IN219358 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 44.75 05/09/2013 IN219416 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 379.50 05/09/2013 IN219417 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 25.90 05/09/2013 IN219471 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 311.60 05/09/2013 IN219540 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         74079  89.90 05/16/2013 IN219907 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 1,186.00UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2393 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC

         74622  3,344.14 05/16/2013 122958 AGREEMENT

 3,344.14RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC Total

     2398 UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

         73123  270.40 05/16/2013 23936500 MISC SUPPLIES PHONES

 270.40UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIONS Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         75766  978.75 05/16/2013 3014704 INVENTORY ITEMS

 978.75UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 51.55 05/09/2013 0000650961173 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 43.90 05/16/2013 0000650961183 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 95.45UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         75459  287.73 05/16/2013 943228 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         75507  2,597.07 05/16/2013 944697 MISC ITEMS WASTEWATER

 2,884.80HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

 14.50 05/16/2013 54048 MISC KEY PURCHASE

         75654  190.22 05/16/2013 54386 POLICE DEPT KEY SERVICES

 204.72VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         75104  9,452.00 05/09/2013 083421 MISC SERVICES

 9,452.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         75460  324.00 05/16/2013 INV-208907 ANCO BLADE

 324.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 180.24 05/09/2013 9703844125 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2013

 7,664.91 05/16/2013 9704300973 SVC 4-4 TO 5-3-13

 7,845.15VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

 1.00 05/16/2013 123552 TRUCK TESTING

 84.50 05/16/2013 123735 VEH 1723,2182,1860,1798 TEST

         72086  149.00 05/09/2013 123809 TRUCK TESTING

         72086  74.00 05/16/2013 123906 TRUCK TESTING

 308.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2477 WASCO LAWN & POWER INC

         75146  1,188.60 05/16/2013 177872 MISC ITEMS FOR CHAIN SAW

         75402  499.20 05/16/2013 178038 INVENTORY ITEMS

-17.44 05/16/2013 178371 PRICING CREDIT INV 178055

 1,670.36WASCO LAWN & POWER INC Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         75685  1,650.00 05/16/2013 107058 RENTAL 4/29/13 - 5/2/613

 1,650.00WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

         75302  1,479.00 05/09/2013 790890 INVENTORY ITEMS

         75441  788.40 05/16/2013 795823 RAIN JACKETS
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         74721  9,500.00 05/16/2013 796343 TRANSFORMERS

 11,767.40WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

 97.51 05/09/2013 000198256 FLEET DEPT PO 74755

         75364  426.73 05/16/2013 000199842 OPTI SCENE LENS

 524.24WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         75772  224.92 05/16/2013 53186 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71923  3,204.22 05/09/2013 S43-0413 MONTHLY BILLING FLEET APRIL 13

 3,429.14ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 131,394.31 05/13/2013 051313ELE ELECTRICITY EXCISE TAX

 717.96 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,560.90 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 397.07 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104ED   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,141.03 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,055.22 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 704.04 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,446.29 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,257.23 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 11,929.65 05/17/2013 ILST130517121104PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 166,603.70ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,088.93 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,200.78 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104CD   0 FICA Employee

 557.37 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104ED   0 FICA Employee

 330.68 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,929.30 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104FN   0 FICA Employee

 1,011.84 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,084.36 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,472.30 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104PD   0 FICA Employee

 16,354.21 05/17/2013 FICA130517121104PW   0 FICA Employee

 1,088.93 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,200.78 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104CD   0 FICA Employer

 557.37 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104ED   0 FICA Employer

 330.68 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104FD   0 FICA Employer
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 2,818.73 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104FN   0 FICA Employer

 1,013.61 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,082.59 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,472.30 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104PD   0 FICA Employer

 16,464.78 05/17/2013 FICE130517121104PW   0 FICA Employer

 1,829.55 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,876.77 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,350.48 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104ED   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 20,523.35 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,734.27 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,807.04 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,976.98 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 25,336.50 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 33,331.96 05/17/2013 FIT 130517121104PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 254.68 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104CA   0 Medicare Employee

 514.69 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104CD   0 Medicare Employee

 130.35 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104ED   0 Medicare Employee

 2,314.62 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104FD   0 Medicare Employee

 685.06 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104FN   0 Medicare Employee

 236.65 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104HR   0 Medicare Employee

 487.47 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,128.04 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104PD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,824.81 05/17/2013 MEDE130517121104PW   0 Medicare Employee

 254.68 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104CA   0 Medicare Employer

 514.69 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104CD   0 Medicare Employer

 130.35 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104ED   0 Medicare Employer

 2,314.62 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104FD   0 Medicare Employer

 659.18 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104FN   0 Medicare Employer

 237.06 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104HR   0 Medicare Employer

 487.06 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,128.04 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104PD   0 Medicare Employer

 3,850.69 05/17/2013 MEDR130517121104PW   0 Medicare Employer

 178,979.18INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 05/17/2013 0000000371305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 05/17/2013 0000000641305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 05/17/2013 0000000641305171211041 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 05/17/2013 0000001351305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1
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 600.00 05/17/2013 0000001911305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 05/17/2013 0000002021305171211040 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 05/17/2013 0000002061305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 05/17/2013 0000002921305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 05/17/2013 0000004861305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 260.00 05/17/2013 0000008361305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 456.04 05/17/2013 0000011231305171211040 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,521.06STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,887.63 05/07/2013 050713 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 2,618.00 05/13/2013 051313 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 7,505.63DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 166,535.54 05/10/2013 051013 IMRF PAYROLL WIRE EE/ER/VOL

 166,535.54IMRF Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         75686  863.88 05/09/2013 050513 YEARLY AGREEMENT

 863.88DISH DBS CORP Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 219.23 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 95.53 05/17/2013 ACCG130517121104PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 417.09CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2732 ALPHA PAINTING REMODELING INC

         75410  1,500.00 05/09/2013 042213 PAINT KITCHEN CABINETS

 1,500.00ALPHA PAINTING REMODELING INC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

 7,000.00 05/16/2013 003571 SERVICE COMPUTER PROGRAMMING

 2,800.00 05/16/2013 003575 BLOWER BUILDING PROGRAMMING

 9,800.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.
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 23,492.03 05/06/2013 2697 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 23,492.03RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2757 ABB INC

         74687  15,500.00 05/16/2013 7101873240 SPARE FAN MOTOR GASKET KIT

 15,500.00ABB INC Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 05/17/2013 LTCI130517121104CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 105.81 05/17/2013 LTCI130517121104FN   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 98.23 05/17/2013 LTCI130517121104HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 85.12 05/17/2013 LTCI130517121104PD   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 350.62GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2793 4IMPRINT INC

         75216  622.16 05/17/2013 2798791 MISC SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

 622.164IMPRINT INC Total

     2802 RICHARD H BALOG

 305.94 05/17/2013 0000009041305171211040 IL Garn - R. Balog Payable

 305.94RICHARD H BALOG Total

     2869 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

         73977  85,842.07 05/16/2013 113-131 SEWER LINING PROJ

         74095  53,286.00 05/16/2013 113-131A SEWER LINING PROJ

 139,128.07HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     2871 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION

         73993  440,486.32 05/16/2013 6 SERVICES THRU 4/30/13

 440,486.32WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION Total

     2877 ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION

 10.00 05/09/2013 052213 MAY 2013 MONTHLY ADMIN MEETING

 10.00ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

 3,253.80 05/16/2013 T00000905703 BAGS AND TAGS

 3,253.80ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER

 253.50 05/16/2013 4300-3744M-42 LEGAL MARCH 2013 MCIIVAINE

26



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,743.90 05/16/2013 4300-3784M-33 LEGAL SERVICES HAHN MARCH 2013

 1,997.40SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARDNER Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

 500.00 05/16/2013 1319 SVC B L GARRETT

 575.00 05/09/2013 1321 MISC LEGAL POLICE DEPT

 625.00 05/09/2013 1322 MISC LEGAL POLICE DEPT

 600.00 05/09/2013 1323 MISC LEGAL POLICE DEPT

 575.00 05/09/2013 1330 MISC LEGAL POLICE DEPT

 2,875.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2943 TWIN SUPPLIES LTD

         75092  24,334.25 05/09/2013 10611 EFFICIENCY LIGHTING PROJECT

 24,334.25TWIN SUPPLIES LTD Total

     2952 FASTENAL COMPANY

         75326  1,057.57 05/09/2013 ILSOU103963 MISC ELECTRIC DEPT

         75321  764.98 05/09/2013 ILSOU103964 MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

         75329  729.86 05/09/2013 ILSOU103965 MISC ELECTRCI DEPT SUPPLIES

 2,552.41FASTENAL COMPANY Total

     2960 SIGN FX

         75444  440.00 05/09/2013 6043 BANNERS

 440.00SIGN FX Total

     2961 ISAAC'S UPHOLSTERING

         75471  1,458.80 05/09/2013 2059 CHAIR RESTORATION PW

 1,458.80ISAAC'S UPHOLSTERING Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 397.00 05/17/2013 0000002911305171211040 Bankruptcy

 397.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2977 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BUNCO

 120.00 05/16/2013 13-0510 MBSHP TYNAN-GATLIN

 120.00NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BUNCO Total

999000191 PLAYGROUND TATTOO PARLOR

 65.67 05/09/2013 2009PR013 CLOSED DEFERRED REVENUE ACCT

 65.67PLAYGROUND TATTOO PARLOR Total
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999000192 MANUEL AVILA

 50.00 05/16/2013 PK657LDR LDR DUPLICATE PAYMENT

 50.00MANUEL AVILA Total

999000193 VADIM TARASEVICH

 50.00 05/16/2013 PK900LDR LDR DUPLICATE PAYMENT

 50.00VADIM TARASEVICH Total

999000194 DAVID EILKEN

 500.00 05/16/2013 050813 IMUA WINNER ESSAY CONTEST

 500.00DAVID EILKEN Total

 4,655,056.03Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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